

## JEFF W. REISIG District Attorney

## **COUNTY OF YOLO**

301 SECOND STREET WOODLAND, CA 95695 (530) 666-8180 FAX: (530) 666-8423

**For Immediate Release** Release Date: June 24, 2008 Contact: Lt. Dan Stroski (530) 666-8380

## FRAUD FAIR 2008

The Yolo County District Attorney's Office, in collaboration with law enforcement agencies in the Sacramento region, in recognition of National Fraud Awareness Month, we will be sponsoring FRAUD FAIR 2008, an informational luncheon and fair on July 8, beginning at 11:30 a.m. The fair is free to the public and will be held at the Yolo County Fair Grounds in Woodland (entrance on Gum Street off of East Street), at the Rotary Kitchen and BBQ area.

Fraud fighting partners and co-sponsors for FRAUD FAIR 2008 include the Yolo County District Attorney and Sheriff-Coroner; Davis, West Sacramento, Winters and Woodland Police departments; the California State departments of Employment Development, Motor Vehicles, Insurance, Bureau of Automotive Repair and the State Contractor's License Board; and the Northern California Fraud Investigator's Association. Additionally, insurance companies will be in attendance including, Nationwide, Allied Insurance, Farmer's, California State Automobile Association, GEICO and Essurance. The public is invited attend this informational luncheon/gathering.

Sworn law enforcement officers, special investigative units, and financial institutions will be posted at booths providing information about fraud and the schemes that impact all. As an added bonus, the California Department of Insurance will be announcing a special, low-income automobile insurance program that will assist in insuring drivers.

During FRAUD FAIR 2008 Ludy's BBQ will be served for lunch at a cost of \$15.00 per person. Tickets for lunch are available and must be purchased in advance, by contacting Shelley Abbott at (530) 666-8309. Checks are accepted and must be made payable to Yolo County and mailed to 301 Second Street, Woodland, CA 95695.